

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

March 18, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

Empire Energy E&P, LLC Docket No. C-2021-3024624

I&E Letter

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On March 16, 2021, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement filed a Formal Complaint in the above-referenced matter. The Certificate of Service inadvertently contained an incorrect email address for Empire Energy E&P, LLC. The correct email address has been included on the enclosed Certificate of Service and should be used for service of the Formal Complaint.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Stephanie M. Wimer Senior Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 207522

Michael L. Swindler Deputy Chief Prosecutor PA Attorney ID No. 43319

SMW/jfm Enclosure

cc: Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, : Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement :

Complainant

.

v. : Docket No. C-2021

:

Empire Energy E&P, LLC :

Respondent :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

Service by Electronic Mail:1

Timothy Hull, Vice President Empire Energy E&P, LLC 100 East Chautauqua Street Mayville, NY 14757 thull@empireenergyusa.com

Stephanie M. Wimer Senior Prosecutor

PA Attorney ID No. 207522

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 772-8839 stwimer@pa.gov

Date: March 18, 2021

Service by Commission staff shall be performed electronically only, given the Commission's inability to maintain normal mailing operations due to COVID-19. *See Suspension of Regulatory and Statutory Deadlines; Modification to Filing and Service Requirements*, Docket No. M-2020-3019262 (Emergency Order ratified on March 26, 2020).